

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Please could you answer the below questions in relation to Nursing on framework supply;

1. Please can you confirm how many shifts have been released/allocated to ON framework agencies within the last 90 days?

Trust	FY2023/24
Doncaster & Bassetlaw Teaching Hospitals NHS FT	1,991
Total	1,991

2. In the last 90 days which wards, or departments were these ON framework requests for?

Trust	Ward	Total Shifts
Doncaster &	Total	1,991
Bassetlaw	Acute Medical Unit (AMU)	129
Teaching	Assessment & Treatment Centre ATC	25
Hospitals	CCU / C2	36
NHS FT	CCU DRI	14
,	Central Delivery Suite	19
	Childrens Observation Unit	1
	Childrens Ward	7
	Elective Orthopedic Ward	2
	Elective Short Stay Unit (ESSU)	33
	Emergency Department BDGH	36
	Emergency Department DRI	224
	Frailty Assessment Unit	28
	Gresley Unit	78
	Labour Ward	9
	Mallard Ward	20
	Neonatal Unit	3
	Occupational Health	53
	Pre-Operative Assessment DRI	7
	Rehab 1	5
	Rehab 2	32
	St Ledger Ward	37
	Surgical Assessment Unit	5
	TACU (Ward 6)	47
	Theatres Bassetlaw	3
	Theatres DRI	74
	Theatres Montagu	1
	Ward 1/3	8
	Ward 16	10
	Ward 17	118
	Ward 19	29
	Ward 20	30
	Ward 21	21
	Ward 22	16
	Ward 24	301
	Ward 25	68
	Ward 26 (Surgical Unit)	14
	Ward 32	36
	Ward A4	30
	Ward A5	8
	Ward B5	179
	Ward C1	109
	Ward G5	47
	Ward S10	16
	Ward S11	5
	Ward S12	17
	Womens Theatress	1
Total		1,991

February 2024



3. Please can you confirm how many nursing shifts have been filled by ON framework agencies within the last 90 days?

Trust	FY2023/24
Doncaster & Bassetlaw Teaching Hospitals NHS FT	1,991
Total	1,991

4. How many long term lines of work or block bookings are currently being supplied by ON framework agencies?

0

5. Which ON framework agencies is the trust currently utilising for Nursing vacancies and what is the spend on these agencies year to date?

Fiscal Year	FY2023/24
Trust Agency Name	Total Shifts
Doncaster Total	8,883
Altrix Technology Ltd	639
Cromwell Medical Staffing	3
Day Web	770
Elevation Healthcare Ltd	165
First Point	243
Greys Specialist Recruitm	169
ID Medical	755
Keystone Healthcare	93
McMillan Healthcare Ltd	29
Medical Staffing	1
Medilink Consulting	3
Medpure	2
N L Group	1,417
Nursing Personnel	530
Nutrix Personnel Ltd	19
OH Sourcing	13
Pulse	792
Pure Healthcare Group Ltd	38
Temploy Connection	219
Your Nurse Ltd	1,028
Your World Recruitment	1,955
Total	8,883



6. Please can you confirm how many shifts have been released/allocated to OFF framework agencies within the last 90 days?

Trust	FY2023/24
Doncaster & Bassetlaw Teaching Hospitals NHS FT	653
Total	653

7. What is the average charge for both RMN's and RGN's from ON framework agencies?

Trust	FY2023/24
☐ Doncaster & Bassetlaw Teaching Hospitals NHS FT	£45.12
Adult	£44.48
Children	£43.64
Midwifery	£52.57
Total	£45.12

8. Who at Temporary Staffing is responsible for onboarding new agencies and could you provide their email address and contact number?

Trust Procurement Richard Somerset r.somerset@nhs.net

9. What is the generic Nurse bank email address for staff bank?

DoncasterCRT@nhsprofessionals.nhs.uk

10. How many shifts were cascaded to Thornbury Nursing within the last 90 days?